
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2551
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2013
ENNORE MANALI ROAD PROJECT
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ennore-Manali Road Improvement Project in Tamil Nadu has been delayed;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the present status of the project; and

(c) the steps taken or being taken by the Government to complete the project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The Ennore-Manali road project has been delayed due to delay in rehabilitation and resettlement of slum dwellers, delay in relocation of fishing stalls within the fishing harbour area, delay in shifting of sewerage pipe etc. The work is in advance stage of progress. The revised target of completion is December, 2013.

(c) 1824 tenements were constructed for the resettlement of persons displaced by this project. Besides, in two slums localities namely NTO Kuppam and Cherian Nagar, it was decided to provide compensation for an amount of Rs. 20,000/- per family in addition to one tenement for them.
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